auction          of       the       house-property           of    
   the

applicant-petitioner shall not be resorted to.

2.      We       make    it     clear    that    if    the   amount
    of

Rs.75,00,000/- (Rupees seventy five lakhs only) in

terms of the present order is not deposited within

Reason:

the    time      frame     stipulated,         the    present     i
nterim

order of stay of auction will stand vacated without